Lubbesthorpe Parish Council

E-mail: clerk@lubbesthorpeparishcouncil.gov.uk Mob: 07593 873062

Parish Council Meeting

Venue: The Hub, Tay Road. Lubbesthorpe **Meeting Time:** 6.30pm Monday 8th January 2024.

All Members of the Parish Council are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of Lubbesthorpe Parish Council for the purpose of transacting the business shown below.

Signed L Sly
Clerk to Lubbesthorpe Parish Council

2nd January 2024

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Apologies for Absence.
- 2. Declarations of Interest.
- 3. To approve the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on the 11th December 2023
- 4. The Council Agree to adopt the General Power of competence.
- 5. Updates from County and District councillors
- 6. Parishioners Participation.
- 7. To accept the accounts for December and payments for Authorisation including Clerk and Admin overtime.
- 8. To decide upon responses to planning applications and licences received from Blaby District Council.
- 9. To decide dates, themes and responsibility of events in 2024
- 10. To decide the 2024 budget and precept
- 11. To note any correspondence and information from the Clerk.
- 12. Information exchange.